

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 479 OF 2007

SUDHA SINGH Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
OM PRAKASH SINGH Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH I.A.NO.2 (Appln. for permission to file rejoinder affidavit)

Date: 07/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

On the facts and circumstances of the case, we are of the view that this is a fit case for mediation. We, therefore, refer the matter to the Mediation Centre at Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi. Both the parties to appear before the Mediation Centre at Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi on 6th August 2008 at 11 a.m. for mediation. husband shall pay a sum of Rs.5,000/- (Rupees five thousands only) to the petitioner's counsel to enable the petitioner and her companion to travel to Delhi for attending the mediation.

The

List the matter in the last week of August for report of the Mediation Centre.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master(Anand Singh)
Court Master